HB0130/512217/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 130</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "cause" in line 3 down through "focusing" in line 4 and substitute "<u>shine, point, or focus</u>"; and in line 5, strike "a motor vehicle, vessel, or" and substitute "<u>an</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "OR"; in line 7, after "TRAINING" insert ";

(3) BY A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, AS DEFINED IN § 3-101 OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE, ACTING IN AN OFFICIAL CAPACITY;

(4) BY AN INDIVIDUAL ATTEMPTING TO MAKE THE INDIVIDUAL'S LOCATION KNOWN; OR

(5) BY AN INDIVIDUAL ATTEMPTING TO GIVE A WARNING SIGNAL";

strike beginning with "CAUSE" in line 8 down through "FOCUSING" in line 9 and substitute "<u>SHINE, POINT, OR FOCUS</u>"; strike beginning with the second "A" in line 10 down through "OR" in line 11 and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; and in line 14, strike "**10**" and substitute "<u>3</u>".